Declaration of Councillor - LG.560 = NSW

Electoral
Council: Mid-Western N CO mm ISSIO N
Ward (if applicable):
Election Day: 14 September 2024
Candidates to be Elected: 9
Quota: 1,540

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates 1st Preference Votes Total Votes* Elected Candidates
HOLZ Richard 856 954

WALK Janet 18 18
CHRISTIE Bruce 22 29
NICHOLLS Anthea 36 59

PAVICH Chris 9 9
CORNISH Marcus 986 1,087 Elected
MORRISON Adrienne 7 7
CARTER Stacey 6 6
CORNISH Margaret 3 3
MORRISON Gerard 20 23
EDWARDS Kim 679 759
SAUNDERS Rebecca 15 28
MCLENNAN David 15 18
MACNAUGHTON Jennifer 6 6
GODBOLE Yash 7 7

BOYD Col 724 881

ELTIS Matt 21 28

LEWIS Daniel 23 27
RUSHTON Heather 25 53

BOYD Brendan 0 0
SHELLEY Peter 1,007 1,258 Elected
JOHNSON James 36 64

RANKIN Alannah 13 13

FULLER Helen 16 i
PARSONS Craig 22 &
SHELLEY Doreen 9 18
THOMPSON Percy 1,154 1,351 Elected

Page 1 of 3
Date Generated: 01/10/2024 03:58 pm



Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council: Mid-Western
Ward (if applicable):

Election Day: 14 September 2024
Candidates to be Elected: 9

Quota: 1,540

NSW
Electoral

= Commission

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates

WESTAWAY Anthony (Buzzy)
PURTLE Matthew
JONES Robyn
RAYNER Jack
CHADWICK Graham
FELLOWS Sharelle
PRYOR Rodney
DUFFY Janet
CLARKE Peter
DAVIES Simon
PALMER Robbie
CRAWLEY Peter
LAMBKIN Jackson
LYNCH Abby
HENWOOD Nathan
KARAVAS Alex
KIHO Samuel
TRAEMER Sharon
BUCKLEY Angus
JEFFERY Liam
GJESSING Grant
BROINOWSKI Alison
COCKS Brendon
WILLIAMS James
GRICKS Terri
DICKER Katie

MAYBERRY Sally

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 03:58 pm

1st Preference Votes

33
39
3
29
4

1,701

12

18
985
17
23

30

1,096

14
19
645
27

17

1,239

37

Total Votes* Elected Candidates

44
69

S)

33

4
1,701
177

16

25
1,334
19
32

39

1,396

14
22
731
39

22

1,565

66

Page 2 of 3



Declaration of Councillor - LG.560 = NSW

Electoral
Council: Mid-Western N CO mm | SS'O N
Ward (if applicable):
Election Day: 14 September 2024
Candidates to be Elected: 9
Quota: 1,540

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected” next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates 1st Preference Votes Total Votes* Elected Candidates
McDONALD Katherine 6 6
MCKEOWN Rachel 9 9

SMITH Shahna 19 28

LANG Elwyn 1,023 1,566 Elected
KENNEDY Des 1,994 1,994 Elected
STAINES Simon 133 195
COOPER Matthew 56 77
WALKER Sandy 119 146
SWEENEY Michael John 278 338
Formal 15,399

Informal 1,279

TOTAL 16,678

* Total votes received when the candidate was elected or excluded

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

JeEMNIFER DASH

RETURNING OFFICER'S NA{IE

fuu‘éﬁ/ )&’&A Ity 2074

RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE DATE

Page 3 of 3
Date Generated: 01/10/2024 03:58 pm





