## **Declaration of Councillor - LG.560**

Council:

Mid-Western

Electoral Commission

Ward (if applicable):

**Election Day:** 

14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected:

9

Quota:

1,540

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes*	Elected Candidates
HOLZ Richard	856	954	
WALK Janet	18	18	
CHRISTIE Bruce	22	29	
NICHOLLS Anthea	36	59	
PAVICH Chris	9	9	
CORNISH Marcus	986	1,087	Elected
MORRISON Adrienne	7	7	
CARTER Stacey	6	6	
CORNISH Margaret	3	3	
MORRISON Gerard	20	23	
EDWARDS Kim	679	759	
SAUNDERS Rebecca	15	28	
MCLENNAN David	15	18	
MACNAUGHTON Jennifer	6	6	
GODBOLE Yash	7	7	
BOYD Col	724	881	
ELTIS Matt	21	28	
LEWIS Daniel	23	27	
RUSHTON Heather	25	53	
BOYD Brendan	0	0	
SHELLEY Peter	1,007	1,258	Elected
JOHNSON James	36	64	
RANKIN Alannah	13	13	
FULLER Helen	16	21	
PARSONS Craig	22	29	
SHELLEY Doreen	9	10	
THOMPSON Percy	1,154	1,351	Elected

**Date Generated:** 01/10/2024 03:58 pm

Page 1 of 3

## **Declaration of Councillor - LG.560**

Council:

Mid-Western

Electoral Commission

Ward (if applicable):

**Election Day:** 

14 September 2024

**Candidates to be Elected:** 

9

Quota:

1,540

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes*	Elected Candidates
WESTAWAY Anthony (Buzzy)	33	44	
PURTLE Matthew	39	69	
JONES Robyn	3	3	
RAYNER Jack	29	33	
CHADWICK Graham	4	4	
FELLOWS Sharelle	1,701	1,701	Elected
PRYOR Rodney	7	177	
DUFFY Janet	12	16	
CLARKE Peter	9	9	
DAVIES Simon	18	25	
PALMER Robbie	985	1,334	Elected
CRAWLEY Peter	17	19	
LAMBKIN Jackson	23	32	
LYNCH Abby	30	39	
HENWOOD Nathan	7	7	
KARAVAS Alex	1,096	1,396	Elected
KIHO Samuel	4	4	
TRAEMER Sharon	3	3	
BUCKLEY Angus	14	14	
JEFFERY Liam	19	22	
GJESSING Grant	645	731	
BROINOWSKI Alison	27	39	
COCKS Brendon	17	22	2
WILLIAMS James	4	4	•
GRICKS Terri	5	5	5
DICKER Katie	1,239	1,565	5 Elected
MAYBERRY Sally	37	60	5

**Date Generated:** 01/10/2024 03:58 pm

Page 2 of 3

## **Declaration of Councillor - LG.560**

Council:

Mid-Western



Ward (if applicable):

**Election Day:** 

14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected:

9

Quota:

1,540

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes*	<b>Elected Candidates</b>
McDONALD Katherine	6	6	
MCKEOWN Rachel	9	9	
SMITH Shahna	19	28	
LANG Elwyn	1,023	1,566	Elected
KENNEDY Des	1,994	1,994	Elected
STAINES Simon	133	195	
COOPER Matthew	56	77	
WALKER Sandy	119	146	
SWEENEY Michael John	278	338	
Formal	15,399		
Informal	1,279		
TOTAL	16,678		

<sup>\*</sup> Total votes received when the candidate was elected or excluded

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

JENNIFER DASH

RETURNING OFFICER'S NAME

Tennoted Dash

111012024

RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 03:58 pm

DATE

Page 3 of 3